
General $748,388

Capital Outlay $3,189,619

Special Education $521,915

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.565

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,530,972

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,530,972Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $221,798,789

Owner Occupied $48,611,696

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $23,680,493

Total $294,090,978

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

10.8

12.5%

19.6

$48,570Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 157.647

9-12 77.625

164.431

82.280

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 262.776 274.734

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 278

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 58

District Dropout Rate 3.3%

% Special Needs Students* 14.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 40.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

21

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 220

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 251

Educational Funds $12,085

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 249.25

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

39

2023-2024 Profile of Woonsocket School District 55-4

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 27.504 28.023

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD  57385

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,346

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,321,144

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$503,573

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $117,931

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $737,681

County $15,843

State $1,556,508

Federal $157,641

Total $2,467,674

$826,808

$0

$0

$28,206

$451,174

$0

$0

$68,939

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$855,014 $520,113

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$279,347

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$107,225

$245,676

$213,580

$0

$0

$0

$52,126

$14,175

$1,145

$0

$25,725

$121,136

$63,188

$15,410

$0

$10,169

$0

$0

$130,665

$67,183

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$113,060 $4,998 $0

$0 $855,865 $0

$272,724 $40,403 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,257,873

$74,470

$0

$73,062

$179,240

$75,114

$0

$54,637

$25,956

$105,812

$137,721

$0

$0

$42,880

$408,633

$19,375

$0

$29,419

$50,829

$36,087

$0

$26,067

$3,543

$29,598

$21,642

$0

$0

$10,840

$82,677

$0

$0

$63,930

$21,854

$456

$83,981

$133,698

$175,836

$29,228

$0

$0

$0

$127,263

$70,897

$1,124

$0

$4,002

$3,061

$978

$1,812

$48,726

$12,307

$134,766

$15,810

$0

$0

$51,117

$64,395

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,048

$754,938

$2,338

$47,995

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$16,594

$259

$0

$0

$6,101

$4,374

$15,134

$47,661

$70

$12,101

$922

$0

$25,725

$6,967

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Woonsocket School District 55-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$234,322 $287,161

$2,391,340 $1,182,756 $592,340Total Expenditures

$2,026,765 $636,034 $718,923 $344,602 $870,714 $135,907


