as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Woonsocket School District 55-4

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD 57385

Home County: Sanborn Area in Square Miles: 220

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	278
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	251
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	249.25
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	58
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	39
% Special Needs Students*	14.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	40.2%
District Dropout Rate	3.3%
District Attendance Rate	95.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.5
Number of Graduates	21

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,570
Avg Years of Experience	10.8
% with Advanced Degrees	12.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	19.6
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,346

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership	
PK	27.504	28.023	
KG-8	157.647	164.431	
9-12	77.625	82.280	
Total	262.776	274.734	

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,085

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,530,972
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,530,972

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

.....g

Taxable Valuations				
Agricultural	\$221,798,789			
Owner Occupied	\$48,611,696			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$23,680,493			
Total	\$294,090,978			

2023 Payable 2024

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$748,388
Capital Outlay	\$3,189,619
Special Education	\$521,915
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.565
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$737,681	\$826,808	\$451,174	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$15,843	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,556,508	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$157,641	\$28,206	\$68,939	Food Service	Food Service \$234,322
Total	\$2,467,674	\$855,014	\$520,113	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$130.665

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,321,144	\$67,183	\$503,573
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$107,225	\$0	\$63,188
Administration Services	\$245,676	\$0	\$15,410
Fiscal Services	\$113,060	\$4,998	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$855,865	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$272,724	\$40,403	\$0
Transportation Services	\$213,580	\$52,126	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$14,175	\$10,169
Community Services	\$0	\$1,145	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$25,725	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$117,931	\$121,136	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,391,340	\$1,182,756	\$592,340

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,257,873	\$408,633	\$82,677	\$70,897	\$64,395	\$16,594
PK Instruction	\$74,470	\$19,375	\$0	\$1,124	\$0	\$259
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$73,062	\$29,419	\$63,930	\$4,002	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$179,240	\$50,829	\$21,854	\$3,061	\$0	\$6,101
Fiscal Services	\$75,114	\$36,087	\$456	\$978	\$1,048	\$4,374
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$83,981	\$1,812	\$754,938	\$15,134
Operation/Maint. Services	\$54,637	\$26,067	\$133,698	\$48,726	\$2,338	\$47,661
Transportation Services	\$25,956	\$3,543	\$175,836	\$12,307	\$47,995	\$70
Other Support Services	\$105,812	\$29,598	\$29,228	\$134,766	\$0	\$12,101
Community Services	\$137,721	\$21,642	\$0	\$15,810	\$0	\$922
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$25,725
Co-Curricular	\$42,880	\$10,840	\$127,263	\$51,117	\$0	\$6,967
Total Expenditures	\$2,026,765	\$636,034	\$718,923	\$344,602	\$870,714	\$135,907

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.